

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRI. REVISION APPLICATION NO.407 OF 2002

Raghvendra S. Kamalapur .. Applicant

Vs.

ShantilalM. Angara & Anr. .. Respondents

.....

Mr.S.N. Chaudhary, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr.P.H. Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent - State.

.....

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATED : JUNE 21, 2018.

P.C. :

None appears for the applicant.

2 Mr.Chaudhary, appears and submits that he has instructions to appear in this matter for the applicant. Earlier Mr.Ubharay, learned advocate representing the applicant passed away. Hence, he requested for a longer time.

3 Stand over to 12th July, 2018.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)