

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.407 OF 2002

Raghvendra S. Kamlapur ..Applicant
V/s.
Shantilal M. Angara & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr.Chandrakirti Zende i/by Mr.Parvez Ubharay for the Applicant.

Mr.R.M. Pethe, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 19th AUGUST 2019

P.C.

1. Registry is directed to comply with the order dated 17th July 2019. Stand over to 16th September 2019.
2. The matter to be placed under the caption for 'Direction' on admission board.

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)