

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.407 OF 2002

Raghvendra S. Kamlapur ..Applicant
V/s.
Shantilal M. Angara & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr.Abdul Hafeez i/by Mr.Feroz Ansari for the Applicant.

Mr.R.M. Pethe, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 18th SEPTEMBER 2019

P.C.

1. In pursuance of the order dated 17th July 2019 the High Court Legal Services Committee has appointed Mr.Feroz Ahmed Ansari to represent the applicant.
2. In view thereof, the order dated 17th July 2019 has been complied with.
3. Place the Revision Application on 'Final Hearing Board' in the week commencing from 04th November 2019 as per its own turn.

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)