

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 407 OF 2002**

Raghvendra S. Kamalapur ... Applicant
V/s.
Shantilal M. Angara & Anr. ... Respondents

None for Applicant.
Mr.S.S. Hulke, A.PP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 3rd February 2021.

PC. :

Learned Advocate appointed by the High Court Legal Services Committee, Mumbai to represent the Applicant is not present. This matter was called out on 1st and 2nd February 2021 for hearing, at that time also, he was not present.

2. Place the present Revision on 'Final Hearing Board' from the week commencing from 15th March 2021.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]