

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 407 OF 2002**

Raghvendra S. Kamlapur

... Applicant

V/s.

Shantilal M. Angara & Anr.

... Respondents

None for Applicant.

Mr.Amit Palkar, A.PP. for Respondent-State.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.**DATE : 15th March 2021.****PC. :**

Learned Advocate appointed by the High Court Legal Services Committee, namely, Mr.Feroz Ansari is not present. He was absent even on earlier occasion also.

In view thereof, the High Court Legal Services Committee is directed to withdraw appointment of Mr.Feroz Ansari and appoint another Advocate to represent and espouse cause of the applicant. This be done within a period of two weeks from today.

Place the present Application on 'Final Hearing Board' from the week commencing from 26th April 2021.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]