

V.A Tikam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.407 OF 2002

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date: 2024.12.06
16:57:09 +0530

Raghvendra S. Kamalapur .. Applicant
Versus
Shantilal M. Angara and Ors. .. Respondents

- Abdul Hafeez Yakub Kotwala, Advocate for the Applicant.
- Mrs. D.S. Krishnaiyer, APP for the State.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : DECEMBER 3, 2024.

P.C.:

1. Mentioned at the time of rising of the Court due to exigency.

2. Ms. Krishnaiyer, learned APP draws my attention to the letter dated 22 November, 2024 addressed to the office of the Public Prosecutor/ Government Pleader, Hon'ble Sessions Court, Mumbai in respect of ascertaining information pertaining to deposit of fine of amount of Rs.1,50,000/- and whether any quantum of sentence has been undergone by the Revision Applicant. In view of the Revision Applicant not being traceable, such order was passed by this Court on 7 October, 2024. Registry of the learned Sessions Court, Mumbai shall immediately comply with the information sought for in the learned APP's letter dated 22 November, 2024 and apprise the same to her so

that she can place it before this Court.

3. The Registry of the Sessions Court shall act on a server copy of this order.

4. Stand over to 10.12.2024.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]