

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Revision Application No. 407 of 2002 (No papers)

Raghvendra S Kamlapur ... Applicant

versus

Shantilal M Angara and Anr. ... Respondents

None present for the Applicant.

None present for Respondent No.1.

Mr S S Pednekar, APP, for Respondent / State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 5 August 2025

P.C.:

- . This matter has been pending since the year 2002.
2. Stand over to 7 August 2025, under the caption 'for Dismissal'.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)