

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No.407 of 2002

Raghvendra S Kamlapur ... Applicant.
Vs.
Shantilal M Angara & Anr. ... Respondent.

Mr Abdul Hafeez Yakub Kotwala (Legal Aid Panel) for the
applicant.
Ms AA Deshmukh, APP for the respondent / State.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.
Date : 20 January 2026.

P.C. :

Today, when the matter is called out, none present for
respondent No.1. The learned Counsel appearing on behalf
of the applicant/original accused also seeks an adjournment
to take instructions. Stand over to **28 January 2026**, as a last
chance.

2. Liberty to file the written notes of arguments.

[R. N. Laddha, J.]